
 
THE DEMOCRATIC SOCIALIST REPUBLIC OF SRI LANKA 

MINISTRY OF DEFENCE  
 

Specific Procurement Notice (SPN)  

PROCUREMENT OF 

LABORATORY AND FIELD EQUIPMENT FOR 

NATIONAL BUILDING RESEARCH ORGANISATION (NBRO) 
 

SPN Reference No: RLVMMP/GOODS/NCT/04R-LOT 1/2/3/4/5/6/7/8 
 

Reduction of Landslide Vulnerability by Mitigation Measures Project (RLVMMP) 
 

---------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 
 

1. The Government of Sri Lanka (GOSL) has received financing from 

the Asian Infrastructure Investment Bank (AIIB or the Bank) toward 

the cost of the Reduction of Landslide Vulnerability by Mitigation 

Measures Project (RLVMMP), and intends to apply part of the 

proceeds toward payments under the following contracts and 

estimated to cost LKR 200 Million (USD 0.60 Million) excluding 

VAT. The estimated cost of each Lot identified under this contract is 

given below 
 

Lot No.  Contract Name  Estimated Cost 

excluding VAT 

LKR 

Million 

Equivalent 

USD 

Million 

Lot No.01 Procurement of Laboratory 

Equipment I  

37 0.11 

Lot No.02 Procurement of Laboratory 

Equipment II 

35 0.11 

Lot No.03 Procurement of Laboratory 

Equipment III 

14 0.04 

Lot No.04 Procurement of Laboratory 

Equipment IV 

43 0.13 

Lot No.05 Procurement of Cameras & 

Printer  

2 0.01 

Lot No.06 Procurement of Generator 

system  

32 0.10 

Lot No.07 Procurement of Mounting 

Tables & Accessories I  

26 0.08 

Lot No.08 Procurement of Mounting 

Tables & Accessories II 

11 0.03 

 

2. The Chairman, Project Procurement Committee on behalf of the 

Ministry of Defence now invites sealed Tenders from eligible 

Tenderers for the supply of laboratory equipment (28 Nos.), cameras 

(04 Nos), printer (01 Nos) generator (01 nos), mounting tables and 

accessories (22 Nos.) and Related Services for the National Building 

Research Organisation, Sri Lanka. The above Goods shall be 

delivered to National Building Research Organisation, 99/1, Jawatta 

Road, Colombo 05. The earliest period for delivery shall be 12 

weeks. The Tenderer shall furnish documentary evidence to 

demonstrate that it meets the following experience requirement(s):  
 

i. The manufacturer should have at least ten years of experience 

in manufacturing, supplying and supporting the proposed 

brand of the equipment. 

ii. The local Tenderer should have at least three years of 

experience in supplying of goods, equipment or related 

services in Sri Lanka. 

iii. The local Tenderer should have a well-equipped workshop/ 

service centre and skilled technical personnel for after-sales 

services that certified/authorized by the manufacturer.    

iv. The Tenderer shall furnish documentary evidence along with 

the Tender to demonstrate that the manufacturer is possessed 

with post qualification criteria mentioned in section III. (ITT 

11.1(j)) 

3. Tenderers may tender for one or several contracts, as further defined 

in the tender document. Tenderers wishing to offer discounts in case 

they are awarded more than one contract will be allowed to do so, 

provided those discounts are included in the Letter of Tender. 
 

4. Tendering will be conducted through National Competitive 

Tendering procedures as specified in the Bank’s Procurement 

Instructions for Recipients (PIR) and is open to all eligible Tenderers 

as defined in the PIR.  
 

5. Interested eligible Tenderers may obtain further information from the 

Project Director (Tele: 011-2559869, e mail: pd.rlvmmp@gmail.com 

and inspect the Tender Document during office hours from 9.30 to 

15.30 hours at the address given below.  
 

6. The Tender Document in English may be purchased by interested 

Tenderers upon the submission of a written request to the address 

below or through an electronic portal and upon payment of a non-

refundable fee of LKR 30,000.00 from 10.11.2023 to 05.12.2023 

between 9.30 to 15.00 hours on any working day. The method of 

payment will be cash to the NBRO cashier.  The document will be 

sent by email, downloaded from the authorized website mentioned 

below.  
 

   Further, it is also necessary to register online at www.drc.gov.lk 

Registrar of Companies to get the PCA 3 form which is required to 

submit with the tender. The registration process has been converted 

into the online system, through web:eroc.drc.gov.lk 
 

7. A Pre-Tender meeting will be held at the address given below 

commencing at 10.00 hours on 17.11.2023.  
 

8. Tenders must be delivered to the address below on or before 14.00 

hours on 06.12.2023. Electronic tendering will not be permitted. 

Late Tenders will be rejected. Tenders will be publicly opened in the 

presence of the Tenderers’ designated representatives and anyone 

who chooses to attend at the address below at 14.00 hours on 

06.12.2023.  
 

9. All Tenders must be accompanied by a Tender Security of amounts 

mentioned in table below.  

Lot No.  Contract Name  Tender 

Security 

Amount 

(LKR)  

Lot No.01 Procurement of Laboratory Equipment I  560,000.00 

Lot No.02 Procurement of Laboratory Equipment II 550,000.00 

Lot No.03 Procurement of Laboratory Equipment III 225,000.00 

Lot No.04 Procurement of Laboratory Equipment IV 645,000.00 

Lot No.05 Procurement of Cameras & Printer  35,000.00 

Lot No.06 Procurement of Generator system  475,000.00 

Lot No.07 Procurement of Mounting Tables & 

Accessories I  

400,000.00 

Lot No.08 Procurement of Mounting Tables & 

Accessories II 

175,000.00 

 

10. The address referred to above is:  

Chairman 

Project Procurement Committee  

Reduction of Landslide Vulnerability by Mitigation    

Measures Project (RLVMMP) 

99/1, Jawatta Road, 

Colombo 05, 

Sri Lanka.     

Tel. : +9411-2559869 (Sri Lanka) 

Fax : +9411-2502611 (Sri Lanka)  

E-mail : nbro@slt.lk, pd.rlvmmp@gmail.com  

Website : www.rlvmmp.lk 

mailto:pd.rlvmmp@gmail.com
http://www.drc.gov.lk/
mailto:nbro@slt.lk
mailto:pd.rlvmmp@gmail.com
http://www.rlvmmp.lk/

